DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL
AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU
STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Report Date:
22-MAY-2013

Report Symbol:
TTB S 5110-10-2005

Reporting Period: October 2005 Page: 1 of 3
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative
Net Production Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
Whisky 6,676,897 7,342,112 75,907,348 66,560,922
Brandy 2,215,252 12,917,077 8,220,555 22,252,826
Rum, Gin & Vodka 784,951 28,141,821 8,584,427 36,785,420
Alcohol 164,808,120 142,302,928 1,680,963,817 1,660,348,507
Production Total 174,485,220 190,703,938 1,773,676,147 1,785,947,675
Withdrawals
Taxable Total 23,357,918 22,907,371 206,792,652 195,536,963
Tax Free:
For Addition to Wine Total 1,378,940 1,020,614 8,505,303 37,770,296
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ * 11,579,406 8,118,770 90,430,653 83,013,319
For use US, Hospital, Education 214,186 221,098 2,559,536 2,840,922
For research, testing 7,406,663 3,877,719 37,941,784 16,598,902
Tax Free Total 20,579,195 13,238,201 139,437,276 140,223,439
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 394,089,543 372,635,696
Brandy 44,343,883 48,395,224
Rum, Gin & Vodka 7,463,732 12,655,885
Alcohol and Spirits 42,489,339 42,868,117
Miscellaneous 310,546 1,492,898
Total 488,697,043 478,047,820
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)
Corn 1,150,698,895 969,569,090 12,583,120,879 10,293,730,555
Rye 10,945,448 12,048,667 102,706,416 88,270,349
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other 178,346,855 186,437,811 1,820,713,652 575,184,859
Wheat & Sorghum 12,570,438 19,693,961 166,740,177 249,102,595
Total Grain 1,352,561,636 1,187,749,529 14,673,281,124 11,206,288,358

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.
Data does not contain re-distillation.
WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others

Gin

Vodka

Cordials

Cocktails

Tequila

Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)
Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)

Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol

Total
Grand Total

Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

Virgin Islands

Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Tequila
Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT TTB S 5110-10-2005 Page: 2 of 3
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

5,830,344
1,561,267
2,586,022
1,421,624
297,126
1,550,209
8,203,222
4,412,065
260,324
1,462,131
664,024
22,418,014
28,248,358

39,666

1,873,994
155,693
168,113

2,197,800

30,485,824

7,681,248
2,133,409
4,913,209
1,451,194
2,077,253
560,458
256,029
862,533
1,465,274
856,939
1,179,355
23,436,901

2,121,124
223,700

6,297,403
1,339,149
2,779,919
557,541
359,788
1,960,605
7,179,817
4,758,998
484,878
1,311,863
638,949
21,371,507
27,668,910

44,782

1,797,338
197,940

210,026
2,205,304
29,918,996

7,410,576
2,077,345
4,677,787
1,127,594
2,455,647
983,325
215,811
992,806
1,351,212
879,967
1,022,025
23,194,095

1,969,115
305,619

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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54,516,840
12,289,412
23,939,895
6,795,278
4,135,514
14,893,229
68,119,508
44,049,835
5,034,525
12,311,302
4,833,191
196,401,689
250,918,529

407,210

15,542,814
1,436,941
1,742,952

18,722,707

270,048,446

66,223,955
18,261,382
43,181,167
15,689,170
18,459,993
5,647,179
2,543,072
8,855,372
12,656,064
7,394,147
11,917,826
210,729,327

13,596,401
2,477,374

51,966,364
12,452,734
34,040,902
5,690,086
3,275,842
15,280,352
64,549,455
46,219,564
4,574,920
12,772,686
5,233,032
204,089,573
256,055,937

421,693

14,605,927
1,522,008
2,098,043

18,226,068

274,703,698

62,399,654
17,823,253
39,124,741
11,500,581
16,433,371
5,332,764
2,409,636
8,751,124
13,479,754
7,390,719
11,155,006
195,800,603

8,409,126
14,288,810
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Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date
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Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

Bottled Imports
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
Imported Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Imported Rum:
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

719,040
1,880,509
933,810
2,396,640
1,203,439
7,133,438

77,675,359
16,228,742
59,969,969

216,810
14,175,894

23,905,799
14,986,356
6,047,591
9,676,802

153,462
2,066,717
886,779
2,675,788
1,160,612
6,943,358

72,530,542
13,962,685
75,882,085

1,409,041
24,960,304

23,843,484
15,884,772
4,838,410
4,623,216

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.
Data does not contain re-distillation.
WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

3,279,642
16,625,575

8,129,073
23.722,788
10,411,645
62,168,723

703,624,592
153,060,123
554,073,700

18,065,310

211,925,839
139,337,242
54,829,388

2,248,288
16,431,367
10,607,877
29,958,160
10,468,288
69,713,980

765,484,097
145,186,953
653,248,810

17,714,313

217,293,257
145,001,820
50,766,150

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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